## Mt. Carmel Child Care Center

1701 St. Anthony Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55414

Child Care Office: 612-781-2798

Email: childcare@mountcarmelmpls.org Website: www.mountcarmelmpls.org



# **Tuition Rates and Fees**

Effective February 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025

## FEES (all non-refundable except Deposit)

Waiting List Enrollment Deposit \$100.00 (to hold a space for up to 6 months) Can be

applied to 1st week's tuition. If no space comes

available, we will refund the Deposit. If a space comes open, and the family chooses not to enroll at that time,

the Deposit is non-refundable.

Late Payment Fee \$10.00 per week over 10 days late

Returned Payment Fee \$20.00 per payment returned

Family Discount 10% off on 2<sup>nd</sup> or more children registered

Late Pickup Fee \$5.00 for first 5 minutes and \$1.00/minute thereafter

Key fob replacement \$20.00 for replacement of lost or broken key fob

### **TUITION for TODDLER PROGRAM**

Full Day (5 days)	\$316.27weekly		
Full Day (3-4 days/week)	\$ 70.65 daily		
Full Day (1-2 days/week)	\$ 75.72 daily		
H 10D (5.1 / 1)	Ф <b>Э</b> 10 <b>75</b> — 11		

Half Day (5 days/week) \$210.75 weekly Half Day (3-4 days/week) \$43.53 daily Half Day (1-2 days/week) \$45.91 daily

### **TUITION for PRE-SCHOOL PROGRAM**

Full Day (5 days)	\$296.90 weekly
Full Day (3-4 days/week)	\$ 69.45 daily
Full Day (1-2 days/week)	\$ 74.53 daily

Half Day (5 days/week)	\$187.50 weekly
Half Day (3-4 days/week)	\$ 38.76 daily
Half Day (1-2 days/week)	\$ 41.14 daily